

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Ivey to Engrossed House Bill No. 363 by Representative Ivey

---

1    AMENDMENT NO. 1

2    On page 2, line 12, after "is" and before "million" delete "two hundred fifty" and insert "one  
3    hundred"

4    AMENDMENT NO. 2

5    On page 2, line 13, after "exceed" and before "percent" delete "fifty" and insert "sixty"

6  
7    AMENDMENT NO. 3

8    On page 2, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert "taxpayer is at least twenty-five million  
9    dollars, but less than one hundred"

10   AMENDMENT NO. 4

11   On page 2, line 16, after "exceed" and before "percent" delete "sixty" and insert "seventy-  
12   five"

13   AMENDMENT NO. 5

14   On page 2, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety and insert "taxpayer is less than twenty-  
15   five million dollars, the deduction shall be limited and shall not exceed the amount of  
16   Louisiana net"

17   AMENDMENT NO. 6

18   On page 2, delete lines 22 through 29 in their entirety and on page 3, delete lines 1 through  
19   4 in their entirety

20   AMENDMENT NO. 7

21   On page 4, delete lines 8 through 12 in their entirety and insert "if the Act which originated  
22   as House Bill No. 119 of this 2017 Regular Session of the Legislature is enacted and  
23   becomes effective."